

CS 550/19
LALIT KUMAR
Vs.
PRABHU DAYAL

31.07.2023

Present : Mr. Yogesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. SK Dayal and Ms. Deepika Tiwari, Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE today.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties as the matter is likely to be settled. It is submitted by both parties that there are chances of settlement in the present case. Both parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

At joint request of parties, let the matter be referred to **Mediation Centre** for **01.08.2023**.

Be put up on **25.09.2023** before this Court for recording of settlement/ PE.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.07.2023