

15
CS 550/19
LALIT KUMAR Vs. PRABHU DAYAL

21.01.2025

Present : Sh. Yogesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. S.K. Dayal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for further cross-examination of
PW-1. However, witness submits that he is not feeling well,
therefore, seeks adjournment.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 on
11.03.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06 : EAST DISTRICT
KKD COURTS, DELHI
21.01.2025