

10

CS 550/19

LALIT KUMAR Vs. PRABHU DAYAL

08.07.2025

Present : Sh. Yogesh Aggarwal, Ld Counsel for Plaintiff
(through VC).
Defendant No.2 and 4 in person.

Matter fixed for remaining PE.

Counsel submits that the witness PW-3 Sh. Ajay Kumar is not available today due to some personal difficulty and request for adjournment.

At request put up for remaining PE as last and final opportunity to the plaintiff on 23.08.2025.

Perusal of the record shows that plaintiff has not filed amended memo parties as per order dated 08.09.2021.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file amended memo parties on or before NDOH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.07.2025 (s)